FO
U
N
D
A
TI
O
N
 C
O
N
N
EC
TO
R
S
26
Purlin Anchor Straps
3-9/16"
1-3/4"
5-1/4"
3-5/16"
PAS51-3Z = 51"
2-1/16"
 Part Embedment Length, Le (in.) Stud Fasteners
Allowable Loads (lb)1,4
SP / DF-L (SG = 0.50) HF / SPF
Floor Uplift Floor Roof
No.
Length,
L (in.)
Concrete2 CMU3 Type Qty 1.0 1.6 1.0 1.6
PAS18-3Z 18-1/2
4 6 10d (0.148 x 3")
12 1,685 2,700 1,465 2,340
PAS23-3Z 23-3/4 16 2,250 3,600 1,950 3,120
PAS28-3Z 29 16 2,250 3,600 1,950 3,120
PAS35-3Z 35 16 2,250 3,600 1,950 3,120
PAS51-3Z 51 10 1,405 2,250 1,220 1,950
NOTES:
1. Minimum wood member size is 3" x 31/2".
2. Minimum compressive strength of concrete is 3,000 psi.

5
2
5
27
Purlin Anchor Straps
ALLOWABLE LOADS FOR EMBEDDED TRUSS ANCHOR STRAPS (LB)1,2,3,4,5
Part No. Length, L
(in.)
Embed Length,
Le (in.) Fasteners
Allowable Loads (LB) - Southern Pine (SG = 0.55, CD = 1.6)
Single Anchor Double Anchor
Concrete CMU Qty Nail Type
CMU Concrete CMU Concrete
Uplift F1 F2 Uplift F1 F2 Uplift F1 F2 Uplift F1 F2
METAS12-3Z 12 4 4 7
10dx1-1/2
(0.148 x 1.5”)
1,445 340 760 1,445 340 760 2,890 1,335 1,140 2,890 1,335 1,140
METAS16-3Z 16
4 4 9 1,600 440 760 1,600 440 760 3,195 1,375 1,140 3,195 1,375 1,140
METAS18-3Z 18
METAS20-3Z 20
METAS24-3Z 24
METAS40-3Z 40
HETAS12-3Z 12 4 4 7
10dx1-1/2
(0.148 x 1.5”)
1,475 340 760 1,475 340 760 2,950 1,335 1,140 2,950 1,335 1,375
HETAS16-3Z 16
4 4 9 1,895 440 760 1,895 440 760 3,325 1,375 1,140 3,175 1,405 1,375
HETAS20-3Z 20
HETAS24-3Z 24
HETAS40-3Z 40
NOTES:
1. Allowable loads are provided for load duration factor (CD) of 1.6. No further increase is permitted.
2. Minimum specified compressive strength of grout is 2,000 psi and minimum edge distance for CMU installation is 2 in.
3. Minimum specified compressive strength of concrete is 2,500 psi and minimum edge distance for concrete installation is 1.5".